Ao 90z |
fluo ozz
{t)ar0N I

sylewsy Aip

L0000222/L0000002 Joquiny X0qseer) (L)eioN

PaUOIPUOIB.-XOIREE) Hv06.0H4

PauolIpuoIBI-XOqIBaY) HegEOoLd
Alquesse xoqieon NgzZeQid |
uopduosaq ‘ON ued ‘i

8847 - ATEW3ISSY XO8HYID - XOguvIo

VIVY904Y abed
Spfemuo /861 041 HION34aa  I9POW

XOg4yvao | 9ove




Model DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards
_um@m AFCGCA1A
GEARBOX - CLUTCH RELEASE - LT85
ll. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 UKCB677L Slave cylinder-cluich 1
BHM7063L Kit repair-slave cylinder 1
2 FRC2402 Plate backing 1
3 SH108251L Screw-slave cylinder 2
4  WL108001L Washer spring 2
5 571160 Push rod-slave cylinder 1
6 576723 Clip-push rod 1
7 FRC9568 Bearing clutch release 1
8 576137 Lever clutch release 1
8 FRC2975 Cap-pivot lever 1
10 FRC2528 Pivot-release lever 1
11 571161 Insert-clutch rel/lever 1
12 SH106101L Screw-clutch rel/lever 1
13 WM106001L Washer spring 1
14 571163 Clip-clutch release lever 1
15 576203 Staple-clufch lever 1
16 FRC4803 Guide-clutch release 1
17 FRC2481 Dowel-guide 2
18 SH108401L Screw 1
19 WL108001L Washer spring 2




~ONVT

.W..wkbt.t B

3
I
3
9
9
I

syieway A1p

ONIavVm Bnid
10N

0EXgW MoII8
Bunds leysep
0LX2IW log
Buisnoy |jeg

uonduosag

5817 - DNISNOH 71138 - X084YY3D

ebed
12pow

Y1v3body
Splemuo /861 011 HIANI43Q

06ce
717090 L HN
T10E901HS
TL002 1 LM
TiviciiHEG
6258044

‘ON Med

bl Rur Bl 7o

XOg4dv3ao

8¢




DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards

349 | GEARBOX

Model DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards

—Hm@m AFCGEAZ2B

GEARBOX - GEARCASE - LT85

fl. Part No.

1 FRG3731
FRC8397
FRC9524

2 FRC2309

3 FRC5306

4 FRC2365

5 FRC2465

6 FRC2482

7  BH110091L

8 BH110101L

9 BH110t21L

10 WL110001L

11 NH110041L

12 FRC3073

13 FRC2542

14 FRC3166

15 90571086

16 591227

17 576220

18 FRC2468

18 90571104

20 FRC4810
§TC820
608246
571944
PRC1039
FRC58674

2t FRC2370

22 3292

Note(1)
Note(2)

Description

Casing gearbox
Casing gearbox
Casing gearbox
Dowel

Extension case

Seal oil extension case
Washer joint

Dowel

Bolt-M10x45
Bolt-M10x50
Boli-M10x60

Washer spring

Nut

Washer joint

Plate blanking

Screw grub
Gear-internal-oil pump
Gear-external-oil pump
Filter

'O'ring

Plug

Washer

Kit gears

Plug drain
Plug-reverse switch hole
Switch-reverse light
Washer-reverse switch
Bolt-reverse lever
Plug-cil level

Prefix 22C but with SPLIT GEARCASE
Use only 1 washer with SPLIT GEARCASE

)
)
W
Asbestos free

Oty Remarks
1 20C

1 22C

1 Note(1)
2

1

1

1

2

3

3

2

8

1

2 Note(2)
1

1

1)

1 )20C only
1

1

1

1

1

b

1

1

1

1

1

LAND ~
L “ROVER _




&TH
- IVVT g

Ajuo doy eyy 1e ejoy sey Joysepp

(1)eioN 1
o0z o
z
g
B
I
l
ooz 1
2022 1
202 1

sylewsy Aip

ABA0D Juoy-jujo| Jaysepm
ABA0D Juoliyuio| Jaysepa
J9AQD JUDI-jOMO(g
Bunds ieysepy

MBIIG

dn yoid po Buy
llo jeag

qniB mang

Alquesse juoyy Jonon
Alquesse juoyy JBAOD)

uopduoseqg

Oge xyeid

(1)e10N

§128044
GLOEDYH A
YELLLS
TL00801TM
TL0¥80LHS
YEELBS
LOEZOM
71808018H
0296044
S/B¥OHS

‘ON ued

NMTNOM~

I
i

S817 - H3A0D LINOHH - XOgHY3D

YivIiDO4dY
Spiemuo /86) 0Ll Y3IAN3I43q

abeyd
I°epon

XOgHv3Io

0S¢E

Spiemuo /861 OLL HIAN3I43A




DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards 351 | GEARBOX

Model DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards
—UEQD AFCGIA2A

GEARBOX - MAINSHAFT - LT85

lfl. Part No. Description Qty Remarks

1 FRC4714 Mainshaft 1 )20C

2 FRC7852 Constant pinion assembly 1 )

1 FRC8214 Mainshaft 1 y22c

2 FRGC9621 Constant pinion assembly 1 )

3 FRC2301 Ball bearing 1

4 SHIMS-CONSTANT PINION
FRC2445 3.07 AR
FRC2446 - 3.02 AR
FRC2447 297 A/R
FRC2448 292 AR
FRC2449 2.87 AR

5 FRC2488 Circlip 2

6 571142 Seal oil 1

7 6397 Bearing 1

8 SHIMS-3RD AND 4TH HUB
FRC2554 3.48 AR
FRC2555 3.43 AR
FRC2556 3.38 AR

9 FRCB139 Synchromesh assy 3rd/dth 1

10 FRCB777 Baulk ring 2

11 FRC7752 Block sliding 3

12 503805 Spring 3

13 BLS108L Ball 3

14 FRC3898 Spacer-3rd gear 1

15 FRC7764 Gear-3rd speed-mainshaft 1 20C
FRCB210 Gear-3rd speed-mainshaft 1 22C

16 FRC2334 Bearing 1




~GNVT 4

SPIEMUO $6100027 Xieid (2)a10N
£61000¢2e xyeid o} dn pue 9oz xyoid (110N
1 Jgeb y)g-1a0edg 966C0HS BIL
| Bupeeq o|poaN 64v20Hd LI
| Jesb yigsniyy seysep 8466044 91
! dijoan BBPEOHd Si
1 Suueeq |eg L0€E0HS w1
/Y Wwgy | S0¥80H-
HAY wwop'L S0¥8OHS
Hv wwgg't P0¥PBOHS
HY wwg'| E0VBOHS
HY wwgz'| 20v80H4
HY wwpg' | H0¥8OHA
HY wwgy 00+8044
ysng peeds js; unyg €l
1 peeds Js|-ysng cehBOdd ¢4
I Buuesg PEEZIHA |1
1 peedg isy-le0edg 46BEDYHS 01
nze 1 Heysulew-paads 15| -ieep) 8028044
202 1 Heysulew paeds js|-ieon 192/0H4 6
I pasds pugz-ieoedg B6BEOHL 8
1 Buueeg PEEZOHd £
£ Ieg 1801878 9
€ Bundg S0BE0S S
£ Buipys o0|g CSLLOH4 ¥
z Uy yineg LL/80Hd €
(2)e10N 1 pugist Asse ysswoiydsuig 9956044
{1)e10N i pugns| Asse ysewoiyouig 6218044 2
a2z 1 Heysulew peeds pug-iean 6028044
0z 1 Yeysuew peeds pug-jeag £9LL0H4
syiewsy A uopduasaq 'ON uEed “III

SBL7 - SUVID L4VHSNIVIW - X08HVID

V191904v abed
Spiemuo /861 OLI YW3ON343a  |1POW

X0gdv3an | ¢SE Splemuo /861




Model DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards
...... Page
ll GEARBOX - MAINSHAFT GEARS - LT85

. Part No. Description Qty Remarks

19 FRC7757 Gear-5th speed 1 20C
FRCB211 Gear-5th speed 1 220

20 FRCB176 Synchromesh assy 5th 1

21 FRCB777 Baulk ring 1

22 BLS108L Ball 3

23 503805 Spring 3

24 FRC7752 Block sliding 3

25 FRC7753 Plate stop-5th speed 3mm 1 Nota(1)
STC700 Plate stop-5th speed 5Smm 1 Note(2)

26 FRCB8409 Pin anti-rotation 3mm 1 Note(1)
STC581 Pin anti-rotation Smm 1 Note(2)

27 FRC2457 'O'ring-collar 1

28 FRC5317 Collar-oil seal 3mm 1 Note(1)
STCS582 Callar-oil seal 5mm 1 Note(2)

Note(1) Up to gearbox 22000845

Note(2) From gearbox 22C00846




P ¥IA0Y
&

}
HY
HY
=l
HY
HY
g
Hy
v
Hiv
HY
=74
HY
Hv
HY
HY

syleway Ap

Jejjoo deus Bupy v6¥v0OHd 0

S6'Y 919501

06't G19G0H4

ag'y ¥19504H4

08y 195014

8Ly 219504

0L¥ 1195084

89y 0L950H

09y 60990H4

55 809SOH

05 £0960H4

Sh'y 9095044

oty S095044

GE'y #09504d

(o[58 £095044

STy 2095044
HIHSYM LHOJdNS 62
uonduossq ‘ON Jed “(|i
S8L7 - SHVIAOD I4VHSNIVIN - X0g4van
Vi0ID04V abed
spremuo /861 011 ¥IAN343a  1SPOIN

X0g4v3o | #SE




DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards 355 | GEARBOX

Model DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards

10@0 AFCGIE1A

GEARBOX - LAYSHAFT - LT85

. Part No.

FRC3732
FRCB213
FRC8211
FRC3806
FRC2578
FRC2470
FRCB380
§B108201L
SH108301L
WL108001L
FRC3987
FRC3319
FRC1032
FRC1034
FRC1035
FRC3112
FRCB8421
591519

Description

Layshatt

Layshait

Gear-5th speed
Nut-5th gear to layshaft
Bearing-layshaft front
Bearing-layshaft rear
Plate retaining
Screw-plate
Scrow-M8x30
Washer spring
Spacer-bearing

Gear reverse idler
Bearing

Washer

Circlip
Shaft-reverse idler
Washer thrust-shaft
Spring pin-shaft

Qty Remarks
1 20C
1 22C
1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1




P HINOH -
-GNVT 4

z uid yoad-dyjjoain JS0LEDMN L1
2 3104 yig-uid jonld 168020¥N 9t
2 ued Jeysepn 71S0800VM 61
P 0EXBIN MB108 TL0EBOLHS ¥I
2 joxorIg-lemoq 18b20H4 €1
1 310} Yig loaid jeyorig 99//0H4 2}
2 HI0) YIG-|OAIMS ped 8BECC9 11
1 Uig JojoB|es mep PSHBOHA 01
1 Ui 10J08j0s yi04 L92/0H4 B
L Uig 10j08|8s HBUS [4:145%0) " F -]
1 Uip/pJg 10}08|08 MEN eS¥BOHA £
1 YW/pIE 20}08[85 HJO4 $6LL0H4 9
1 Ulp/pIE 10108jes }eyg 8LIEOHd ¢
1 pugas) log TISEBOIXS ¥
1 pugas| Jojoe|es mep ZSPBOH4d €
1 PUZAS| 10103j8s Y104 69ZL0H4 ¢
1 PUZAS| J0109j8s Weysg IBEZOHA |
syjieway M1p uopdyosag ‘ON Med |

88L7 - SLdVHS ANV HOLD313S - XO8HY3D

¥ IYHDDY abeq
spremuo /861 011 HIAON343a  IPPOW

X0g4dv3ao | 99€ Splemuo /861 0Ll H3IAN343d




DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards 357 | GEARBOX

Mode! DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards
Page AFCGKA1A

GEARBOX - SELECTOR AND SHAFTS - LT85 - CONTINUED

lil. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
18 WA106041L Washer-plain-pivot pin 1
19 PC106561L Clevis pin-5th fork 1
20 FRC8270 Shaft selector-reverse 1
21 FR(CB455 Hinge reverse 1
22 FRC3481 Spring-reverse hinge 1
23 571158 Spring pin-jaws to shaft 4
24 PSi103121L Split pin 1
25 SH108301L Screw M8 x 30 2
26 FRC2577 Plunger interlock 3
27 FRC3117 Pin interlock 2
28 FRC2390 Lever reverse assembly 1
29 571043 Selector foot 1
30 PS103121L Split pin i
31 WA108051L Washer 1
32 FRC2368 Beam reverse 1
33 FRC2370 Bolt beam reverse 1
34 571146 Detent ball 4
35 583802 Detent spring 4
36 PS103121L Split pin-5th speed fork 1

QL




-—Nv—w—Nﬂ'NNs—-—F‘tﬂ'ﬂ—v—-wﬁ-—Fv—-—-—-—q—.—wwwﬂ--—

syleway Lip

Bupueiq Bnig

Bujjeas teysepp

olueq jog

Jaysep

MBI10g

X0g/1 01 Jajjeasg
ebueyo Ieeb-jexsen
1en00 doj-uid Bundg
18A02 doj-jutol Jeyseps
1eae| teebi-qouy

InN

Jeysep

HiddN-1849| Jesr)
XOg/D 01 18yjeeig

edid Jeyiesig-e|qnop-dijn
adid iayjes.ig-eibuis-d|n
18A00 doy-18|y-6njd

Bupds seysepp

GZXW MaIog

18MO] JaAg] Jeab Jewwosn
xoqueaB-do) Jenon)

ol Jsysepp

Bunsnipe se|q-qnif maiog
1ano-selg-Buudg

sBunds seig-osiq
Jauuy-seig-Bundg
eBueyoseeB-Buisnoy Buudg
1amoj Jene| Jseab-jeag
Jeag| reab-Buijeso) uiy
HIMO1-10A9| JeoD)

uopdjioseqg

6E0ZEZ
8/¥565
110080 LIM
TL0PBOLHS
62¥BOH4
9e0¥0.14
9292044
48¥204d
¢e.8044d
004 EAN
719004 FYM
£988044
0EP6OYHS
beeecd
6991nvd
c6et
TL0090LTM
15290 LHS
1£280YH4
86950Hd
8r920H4d
TPIELLED
9r1EDHA
£29¢0H4
2852044
€852044
¢192044
€¢9g0HA
0528044

‘ON ued

—NOSTWONDD

§817 - H3A31 HVID - X08YY3IO

VIOND04Y ebed
SPIEMUO /86| 0L} WIAN343a  |OPOWN
XOg4Hv3ao | 85¢




359 | GEARBOX

Model DEFENDER 110 1987 onwards
ﬂmmm AFCGMAI1A

GEARBOX - MOUNTINGS - LT85

lit. Part No. Description Qty Remarks

1 NRC8501 Mounting Bracket-LH 1

2 SHi112251L Screw 4

3 WL112001L Washer spring 4

4 NTC1201 Bracket mounting RH 1

5 90575585 Bracket mounting 2

6 NTC5900 Rubber mounting 2 IMPERIAL

7 WD110061L Washer-rubber to bracket 2

8 WLB000B1L Washer spring 2

9 NHB06041L Nut-rubber to bracket 2

10 WLB00061L Washer-rubber to bracket 2

11 NH606041L Nut-rubber to bracket 2
RTCB115 Kit engine mounting 2 )
NH110041LD Nut 4 METRIC
WC110061LD Washer 2 )
WL110001LD Washer spring 4 }

P LAND -
\ <ROVER




